Beloit Report

Happy Valentine's Day



We wish you a very happy Valentine's Day! We certainly love our Beloit community, and we are thankful for all our residents, businesses and organizations that are Beloit Proud!

If you don't have Valentine's Day plans yet, check out the Glow Skate with a DJ at Edwards Ice Arena from 7-9pm tonight!

Learn More

Beloit City Council Meeting - February 17, 2020

The Beloit City Council will hold their regular meeting on Monday, February 17th at 7:00 p.m. in the Beloit City Hall Forum. The Council meeting is open to the public.

At 6:30 p.m., the City Council will hold a workshop in the 1st Floor Conference Room at City Hall to review the agenda of the regular 7:00 p.m. Council meeting. The workshop is open to the public.

Learn more





Wisconsin I-39/90 Project Update

The I-39/90 northbound ramp will be CLOSED to WIS 81 and I-43 (Exit 185) in Beloit:

- Monday (Feb. 17) from 12 am to 5 am
- Alternate local routes are required, such as the County S/Shopiere Road interchange (Exit 183)

During the closure, crews will move large cranes as bridge work continues, and adjust overhead signage along this ramp. The work operations and ramp closures are weather dependent and subject to change.

Learn More

Lori Stottler - Woman of Distinction



Congratulations to City Clerk-Treasurer Lori Stottler on receiving the 2020 Woman of Distinction Award from the YWCA of Rock County. She joins several other prominent women who are being recognized this year.

Learn more

Spring Primary Election - Feb. 18

Polling places for the Spring Primary Election to be held in Beloit have been combined:

- Wards 1-12: Vote at Beloit Historical Society, 845 Hackett St.
- Wards 13 25: Vote at Central Christian Church, 2460 Milwaukee Road

This spring primary election includes a primary for State Supreme Court Justice. If you are unsure of your polling place, your voter registration status, or have other questions, please contact the City of Beloit's City Clerk's office at 608-364-6680.



Learn more



Introducing a No-Parking Zone on Third Street

We are implementing a no parking zone on the east side of Third Street at the request of nearby businesses who brought forward safety concerns about having vehicles parked on both sides of Third Street. The ordinance went into effect on Wednesday, Feb. 12, 2020.

Learn More



Sign Up for Snow Emergency Alerts

Help our snow removal team clear city streets during major snow events. Sign up now to receive snow emergency alerts so you can move your vehicle from the street. Remember, no vehicles can be parked on city streets during snow emergencies!

Learn More

Beloit International Film Festival (BIFF) Scheduled for February 21st to March 1st

Catch the BIFF fever! Plans are in place for the 15th season of BIFF. FestEve 2020 will kick off the event on February 20th. Tickets available now!

Learn More





Seasonal Golf Passes on Sale Now

Get your 2020 season passes for the Krueger-Haskell Golf Course! We'll be open as soon as the weather is nice enough, so don't miss out on your chance to golf all season long!

Learn More

City Meetings

All public meeting agendas and minutes are posted online at www.beloitwi.gov. The following list may be modified; check the above link for the most up-to-date meeting agendas.

- City Council Workshop: 6:30 pm, Monday, Feb.17
- City Council Meeting: 7:00 pm, Monday, Feb. 17
- Landmarks Commission: 7:00 pm, Tuesday, Feb. 18
- Plan Commission: Cancelled No applications
- Equal Opportunities Commission invited to attend "Faces of the Homeless in Rock County:" 6:30 pm, Thursday, Feb. 20 at Craig High School in Janesville

We're Hiring

The City of Beloit is hiring for various positions. Job openings and applications can be found online at www.beloitwi.gov. Equal Opportunity Employer.

Apply Now

Upcoming Events

Check out our events calendar on www.beloitwi.gov.

- Glow Skate with a DJ: 7-9pm Feb.
 14
- Annual Awards Dinner, Downtown Beloit Association: 5:30pm Feb. 20
- <u>Fries with Firefighters</u>: 6-7pm Feb. 20

Seeking Volunteers

We are looking for volunteers to serve on our various committees, boards and commissions. Learn more about our opportunities at www.beloitwi.gov.

Volunteer Now

